The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

Circular No.: 216/2022

: 07TH Nov., 2022

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



`FINAL CALL'

SUB: SOC'S MEET IN CONNECTION WITH THE 18^{TH} NATIONAL JAMBOREE ON 16^{TH} AND 17^{TH} NOVEMBER, 2022 AT PALI, RAJASTHAN.

REF: NHQ CIRCUALR NO.178/2022 DATED 14/09/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your kind attention is drawn towards NHQ Circular No. 178/2022 dated 14/09/2022.

In connection with the ensuing 18th National Jamboree of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, State Organizing Commissioner's meet is organized and scheduled at Pali, Rajasthan from 16th to 17th November, 2022 to brief and update the State Associations about the facilities, activities and programmes of the Jamboree.

State Associations were requested to confirm participation by sending '**Reply Slip**' (enclosed herewith) by email at <u>jamboreeoffice@bsgindia.org</u> with a copy to <u>jamboree@bsgindia.org</u> by 15th October, 2022.

It is a **`Final Call**' to the States who are yet to confirm their SOC's participation are requested to submit the reply slip in the aforesaid email **latest by 10/11/2022** so that transportation arrangements can be arranged accordingly. State Associations who fails to submit the arrival details will have to make their local transportation arrangement by the SOC's concerned to reach the venue of the meeting well in time i.e. 16/11/2022 by 09.00 A.M.

For details of the meeting, please refer NHQ Circular as stated above.

This is for your kind information please. Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(Amar B. Chettri)

Jt. Director of Scouts (Prog. & Trg.) & Jamboree Organizer

Encl: Reply Slip

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet SinghMarg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat YouthClub and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.
- 7. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action.